Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

RE-EXTRADITION: MODIFICATIONS

PART 1

CATEGORY 1 TERRITORIES

- 1 In section 11(1), omit paragraphs (c), (g) and (h).
- 2 Omit sections 14, 18 and 19.
- In section 21(3), for "must" substitute "may".
- In section 31(2), for paragraphs (a) and (b) substitute "would (apart from section 187(1)) be released from detention pursuant to the UK sentence (whether or not on licence)".
- In section 39(2)(a), for "a certificate is issued under section 2 in respect of the warrant" substitute "the person would (apart from section 187(1)) be released from detention pursuant to the UK sentence (whether or not on licence)".
- In section 44(2)(a), for "following his arrest under this Part" substitute "under section 187(1)".
- In section 45(1), for the words from "arrested" to "issued" substitute "brought before the appropriate judge under section 187(1) may consent to his extradition to the territory in which the overseas sentence was imposed".